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Date:

Education Training Experience Eligibility
Competency         

(if applicable)

1 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23490 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

2 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23491 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

3 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23492 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

4 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23493 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

5 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23494 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

6 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23495 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

7 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23496 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

8 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23497 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

HRMO

January 19, 2026

No.

Position Title 

(Parenthetical Title, 

if applicable)

Plantilla Item No.

Salary/ 

Job/ 

Pay 

Grade

Monthly 

Salary

Qualification Standards

Place of Assignment

Electronic copy to be submitted to the CSC FO  must be in 

MS Excel format

Republic of the Philippines

BUREAU OF JAIL MANAGEMENT AND PENOLOGY

Request for Publication of Vacant Positions

        We hereby request the publication of the following vacant position, which is authorized to be filled, at the BUREAU OF JAIL MANAGEMENT AND PENOLOGY in the CSC website:

JSINSP MA. KARMEN S RIZABAL



9 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23498 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

10 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23499 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

11 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23500 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

12 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23501 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

13 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23502 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

14 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23503 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

15 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23504 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

16 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23505 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

17 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23506 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

18 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23507 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

19 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23508 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

20 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23509 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines



21 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23510 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

22 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23511 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

23 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23512 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

24 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23513 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

25 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23514 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

26 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23515 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

27 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23516 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

28 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23517 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

29 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23518 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

30 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23519 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

31 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23520 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

32 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23521 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines



33 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23522 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

34 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23523 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

35 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23524 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

36 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23525 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

37 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23526 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

38 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23527 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

39 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23528 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

40 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23529 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

41 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23530 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

42 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23531 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

43 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23532 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

44 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23533 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines



45 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2026-23534 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

46 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP- JO1- 2015-6181 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

47 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2016-6660 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

48 JAIL OFFICER 1 BJMP-JO1-2016-6696 10 29,668.00
Bachelor's 

Degree
None required None required

Career Service Professional/2nd Level 

Eligibility/Professional License PRC, SC, 

MARINA/Penology Officer Exam/CSC PO1 

Examination from July 5, 1998 onwards/PD 907

NA
Anywhere in the 

Philippines

This Office does not discriminate in the selection of employees based on the aforementioned pursuant to Equal Opportunities for Employment Principle (EOP).

QUALIFIED APPLICANTS are advised to hand in or send through courier/email their application to:

APPLICATIONS WITH INCOMPLETE DOCUMENTS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED.

This Office highly encourages all interested and qualified applicants to apply, which include persons with disability (PWD) and members of the indigenous communities, irrespective of sexual orientation and gender identities and/or expression, civil status, 

religion, and political affiliation.

6. Marriage certificate if applicable; and

7. BJMP Applicants Personal Profile Form.

JSINSP MA. KARMEN S RIZABAL

Acting Chief, RPRMD/ HRMO

BJMP Regional Office VIII, Brgy. Guindapunan, Palo, Leyte

8888-331/r8.prmd@bjmp.gov.ph

Interested and qualified applicants should signify their interest in writing. Attach the following documents to the application letter and send to the address below not later than January 30,2026

1. Fully accomplished Personal Data Sheet (PDS) with recent passport-sized picture (CS Form No. 212, Revised 2017) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;) which can be downloaded at www.csc.gov.ph;

2. Authenticated copy of Diploma and Transcript of Records;

3. Certificate of Eligibility/Board Rating & PRC License ID;

4. PSA Birth certificate;

5. Clearances such as (NBI, Brgy., RTC, MTC and Prosecutor's);

mailto:mail@agency.gov.ph
mailto:mail@agency.gov.ph
mailto:mail@agency.gov.ph

